

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF DEER PARK
 2021 STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
 BID TABULATION

DATE: January 26, 2021

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LENNY HOFFMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		LUC GROUP, LLC		PATNICK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MAURO SEWER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ACQUA CONTRACTORS CORP.		CAMPANELLA & SONS, INC.		DK CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	85	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,445.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 30.45	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	27	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,781.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 3,118.50	\$ 109.00	\$ 2,943.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	110	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 79.31	\$ 8,724.10	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,510.00
*21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	2340	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 12.46	\$ 29,156.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,700.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, C-125 BN	SQ YD	4200	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1600	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.75	\$ 1,084.50	\$ 152.00	\$ 912.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	95	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 106.04	\$ 10,073.80	\$ 119.00	\$ 11,305.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	350	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 4,746.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 221.42	\$ 8,856.80	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,320.00
*50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	295	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 9.11	\$ 2,687.45	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,360.00
54205053	PIPE CULVERT (RCP) 24"	FOOT	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 125.18	\$ 7,510.80	\$ 107.00	\$ 6,420.00
54213657	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 12" W/ GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,008.16	\$ 3,024.48	\$ 1,238.00	\$ 3,714.00
54213660	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 18" W/ GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,678.00	\$ 6,712.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,265.37	\$ 5,061.48	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 5,552.00
550A0030	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 8" (PVC)	FOOT	430	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 51.40	\$ 22,102.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 22,360.00
550A0050	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12" (RCP)	FOOT	400	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 62.35	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00
550A0050	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12" (PVC)	FOOT	1425	\$ 45.00	\$ 64,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 78,375.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 78,375.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 86,925.00	\$ 62.71	\$ 89,361.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 64,125.00
550A0050	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 18" (PVC)	FOOT	125	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 91.49	\$ 11,436.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,125.00
55100100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 4"	FOOT	125	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 5.28	\$ 660.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,125.00
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	275	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 1,666.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,125.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00
55100501	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18"	FOOT	75	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00
*60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,355.57	\$ 10,066.71	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 8,148.00
*60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, R-4342 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 997.10	\$ 7,976.80	\$ 1,159.00	\$ 9,272.00
*60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,523.00	\$ 2,523.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,418.82	\$ 2,418.82	\$ 3,346.00	\$ 3,346.00
*60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,017.10	\$ 10,171.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 6,090.00
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 248.70	\$ 12,435.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,467.50	\$ 3,467.50	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 48,522.00	\$ 48,522.00
*X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 559.00	\$ 4,472.00
*X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 293.60	\$ 3,523.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00
*20004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	335	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 10,552.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,385.00
*20013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	130	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 18.93	\$ 2,460.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
*20055905	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	400	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.79	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
*20013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 2,071.00	\$ 2,071.00
*NA	ALLOWANCE FOR IDOT PERMIT BOND	UNIT	20000	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2,071.00	\$ 2,071.00
*NA	PVC STORM SEWERS, 6"	LF	500	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35.54	\$ 17,770.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00
*NA	GENERAL LANDSCAPE RESTORATION (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	5050	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,775.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 42,925.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 46,207.50	\$ 6.05	\$ 30,552.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,500.00
*NA	SUMP PUMP CONNECTION	EACH	15	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 13,605.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 828.29	\$ 12,424.35	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 19,665.00
*NA	STONE WALL REMOVE AND SALVAGE	FOOT	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00
*NA	STRAW WATTLE	FOOT	190	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 9.78	\$ 1,858.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,330.00
*NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,665.00
*NA	WOOD TIMBER REMOVAL	FOOT	5																

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	LANDMARK CONTRACTORS, INC.		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NERI BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HOLIDAY SEWER & WATER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	85	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 4,207.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	60	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	27	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	110	\$ 34.40	\$ 3,784.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00
*21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	2340	\$ 12.55	\$ 29,367.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 29,835.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,100.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, C-125 BN	SQ YD	4200	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,600.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1600	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	95	\$ 90.30	\$ 8,578.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,030.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	350	\$ 13.75	\$ 4,812.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	40	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
*50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	295	\$ 12.25	\$ 3,613.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,475.00
54205053	PIPE CULVERT (RCP) 24"	FOOT	60	\$ 102.30	\$ 6,138.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 73.55	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 7,380.00
54213657	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 12" W/ GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 1,130.35	\$ 3,391.05	\$ 890.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
54213660	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 18" W/ GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 1,245.80	\$ 4,983.20	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
550A0030	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 8" (PVC)	FOOT	430	\$ 61.20	\$ 26,316.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 30,530.00	\$ 45.95	\$ 19,758.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,250.00
550A0050	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12" (RCP)	FOOT	400	\$ 63.15	\$ 25,260.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 41.95	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 36,800.00
550A0050	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12" (PVC)	FOOT	1425	\$ 70.75	\$ 100,818.75	\$ 66.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 68.88	\$ 98,154.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 135,375.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 141,075.00
550A0050	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 18" (PVC)	FOOT	125	\$ 91.80	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 97.40	\$ 12,175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00
55100100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 4"	FOOT	125	\$ 9.55	\$ 1,193.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	275	\$ 9.80	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	400	\$ 10.05	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
55100501	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18"	FOOT	75	\$ 10.35	\$ 776.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,031.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00
*60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 2,962.00	\$ 8,886.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 12,465.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
*60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, R-4342 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	8	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
*60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
*60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	10	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	50	\$ 96.20	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
*X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	8	\$ 470.50	\$ 3,764.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
*X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	12	\$ 74.60	\$ 895.20	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
*Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	335	\$ 57.60	\$ 19,296.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 16,582.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,725.00
*Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	130	\$ 30.65	\$ 3,984.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00
*Z0055905	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	400	\$ 7.85	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 7,192.00	\$ 7,192.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
*NA	ALLOWANCE FOR IDOT PERMIT BOND	UNIT	20000	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
*NA	PVC STORM SEWERS, 6"	LF	500	\$ 57.80	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00
*NA	GENERAL LANDSCAPE RESTORATION (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	5050	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,775.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 36,107.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 49,995.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,350.00
*NA	SUMP PUMP CONNECTION	EACH	15	\$ 700.20	\$ 10,503.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
*NA	STONE WALL REMOVE AND SALVAGE	FOOT	25	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
*NA	STRAW WATTLE	FOOT	190	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00
*NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 225.10	\$ 675.30	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00
*NA	WOOD TIMBER REMOVAL	FOOT	550	\$ 6.10	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00
*NA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L. SUM	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
				TOTAL	\$ 455,990.75	TOTAL	\$ 465,067.50	TOTAL	\$ 472,535.00	TOTAL	\$ 518,526.75	TOTAL	\$ 527,777.00	TOTAL	\$ 614,095.00

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION
 DENOTES ERROR